

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>Amendment Application (IA. No. 13639 of 2022) In WPSS No. 2112 of 2019 <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sobhit Batra, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. S.K. Mandal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, assisted by Ms. Sadaf, Advocate for respondent no. 3</p> <p>Amendment Application being unopposed by respondents, is allowed.</p> <p>Let amended writ petition be filed within one week. Counter affidavit, if any, to the amended writ petition be filed within three weeks thereafter.</p> <p>List this case on 16.11.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 02.09.2022</p> <p>Navin</p>