

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPSS No. 2111 of 2019</u> <u>With</u> <u>WPSS No. 2112 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. R.C. Joshi, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Shravan Pandey, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3. 4. In both the petitions, the petitioners are claiming compassionate appointment on the ground that their husband who was serving in sugar factory as daily wagers since 1989, without any break, died in harness. 5. It is submitted that after death of the husbands of the petitioners, respondent offered appointment to both the petitioners on contractual basis on consolidated salary and since then they are continuing. 6. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Advocate for the respondents seeks time to verify whether there was any break in service of the deceased employee. 7. Put up this mater for final disposal on 25.11.2024 immediately after fresh. 8. In the meantime, since the petitioners are serving as sweepers,

the respondents are directed either to pay regular pay as attached to the post of the sweeper or to show cause on the date fixed.

(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)
17.10.2024

Parul