

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			MCRC No. 13642 of 2025 In WPSS No. 2111 of 2019 with MCRC No. 13643 of 2025 In WPSS No. 2112 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. S.K.Mandal, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt learned counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3. 4. Heard on Correction Applications (MCRC No.13642 of 2025 and 13643 of 2025). 4. Correction Applications, MCRC No.13642 of 2025 and 13643 of 2025, have been moved by the applicant seeking correction in the order dated 17.10.2024, particularly in para no.8. 5. For the reasons stated in the correction application both the Correction Applications (MCRC No.13642 of 2025 and 13643 of 2025) are allowed. 6. Let in the order dated 17.10.2024, in para No. 8 word "Sweeper" be read as word "Class IV employee". 7. This order shall also be treated part of the order dated 17.10.2024. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 03.01.2026 Nahid

--	--	--	--