

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>WPSS/2111/2019</u></p> <p>Narendra Kaur --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p>With <u>WPSS No. 2112 of 2019</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. G.S. Negi, learned Additional C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. None present for the Sugar Mill. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that pursuant to the interim order(s), petitioners have been given regular appointment on Group 'D' post. 5. Since there is no representation on behalf of Sugar Mill, therefore, in the interest of justice, list these cases on 08.05.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J) 23.03.2026</p> <p>Aswal</p>

